## CAISSON SATELLITE AND IDLEWOOD 2 WELL REDEVELOPMENTS SFQ2023-008

The Town of Hamilton, Massachusetts, herein called the Owner, acting by and through its Department of Public Works will receive quotes for the project known as the **SFQ2023-008 CAISSON SATELLITE AND IDLEWOOD 2 WELL REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT**.

Quotes shall be addressed to the Department of Public Works, Hamilton Town Hall, 577 Bay Road, Hamilton, MA 01982 and endorsed "SFQ2023-008 CAISSON SATELLITE AND IDLEWOOD 2 WELL REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT." Quotes are due by 11:00AM ON WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 26th, 2022. Quotes also may be emailed.

Any quote may be withdrawn prior to the above scheduled time or authorized postponement thereof. Any quote received after the time and date specified will not be considered. The contractor agrees that the quote shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of 30 days, Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays excluded, after the quote due date.

Specifications and bid forms may be obtained by emailing the Director of Public Works, Timothy Olson, at tolson@hamiltonma.gov.

Pre-Bid site visits may be scheduled in advance of the bid date by emailing the Director of Public Works at the address above. It is imperative that all prospective bidders have a representative in attendance.

A labor and materials bond in an amount equal to 50 percent of the total contract price will be required.

All bids for this project are subject to applicable public bidding laws of Massachusetts, including, but not limited to G.L. c.30, §39M.

All contractors must supply the Town with an insurance certificate and workmen's compensation policy, if applicable.

All crew members must be OSHA 10 certified.

All contractors must abide by all contract terms associated with the attached contract.

All contractors must sign Attachment A and B.

The Town reserves the right to waive any informalities, to accept or reject, in whole or in part any or all bids, or take whatever other action may be deemed to be in the best interest of the Town.

The Town of Hamilton is an equal opportunity employer

The Town of Hamilton